
BRANCH NAME OPENED CLOSED ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP MSA/MD STATE CODE COUNTY CODE CENSUS TRACT INCOME LEVEL BRANCH TYPE

Owensboro KY - Hayden Road (Acquired) 05/01/23 3250 Hayden Road #3 Owensboro KY 42303 36980 21 059 0014.01 Middle Traditional

Owensboro KY - Frederica (Acquired) 05/01/23 3500 Frederica Street Owensboro KY 42301 36980 21 059 0011.00 Upper Traditional

Beaver Dam KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 1300 North Main St Beaver Dam KY 42320 NA 21 183 9205.01 Middle Traditional

Morgantown KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 112 W G.L. Smith Street Morgantown KY 42261 14540 21 031 9303.02 Moderate Traditional

Brownsville KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 113 E. Main Cross Street Brownsville KY 42210 14540 21 061 9204.02 Middle Traditional

Bowling Green KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 751 Campbell Lane Bowling Green KY 42104 14540 21 227 0108.04 Moderate Traditional

Glasgow KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 1006 W. Main Street Glasgow KY 42141 NA 21 009 9504.01 Moderate Traditional

Greensburg KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 202 N. Main Street Greensburg KY 42743 NA 21 087 9302.00 Moderate Traditional

Horse Cave KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 201 E. Main Street Horse Cave KY 42743 NA 21 099 9704.00 Moderate Traditional

Munfordville KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 949 S Dixie Highway Munfordville KY 42765 NA 21 099 9705.00 Middle - Distressed or Underserved Traditional

Elizabethtown KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 1690 Ring Road Elizabethtown KY 42701 NA 21 093 0012.00 Upper Traditional

Shepherdsville KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 155 Conestoga Parkway Shepherdsville KY 40165 31140 21 029 0207.03 Middle Traditional

Louisville KY - Hillview (Acquired) 05/01/23 6980 N. Preston Highway Louisville KY 40229 31140 21 029 0204.02 Middle Traditional

Louisville KY - St Matthews (Acquired) 05/01/23 4304 Shelbyville Road Louisville KY 40207 31140 21 111 0106.02 Middle Traditional

Louisville KY - Eastpoint Pkwy (Acquired) 05/01/23 2500 Eastpoint Parkway Louisville KY 40223 31140 21 111 0104.06 Upper Traditional

Eminence KY - Elm Street (Acquired) 05/01/23 08/04/23 646 Elm Street Eminence KY 40019 31140 21 103 0903.02 Moderate Traditional

Pleasureville KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 5440 Castle Highway Pleasureville KY 40057 31140 21 103 0904.00 Moderate Traditional

Frankfort KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 100 KY-676 Frankfort KY 40601 NA 21 073 0704.04 Upper Traditional

Lexington KY - City Center (Acquired) 05/01/23 130 West Main Street Lexington KY 40507 30460 21 067 0001.01 Unknown Traditional

Lexington KY - Fountains (Acquired) 05/01/23 3880 Fountainblue Lane, Suite 120 Lexington KY 40513 30460 21 067 0042.07 Upper Traditional

Madisonville OH 10/11/23 5727 Madison Road Cincinnati OH 45227 17140 39 061 0055.00 Moderate Traditional

Cold Spring 04/10/24 136 Plaza Drive Cold Spring KY 41076 17140 21 037 0531.00 Middle Traditional

Ft Wright 04/10/24 3425 Valley Plaza Parkway Fort Mitchell KY 41017 17140 21 117 0647.00 Upper Traditional

Lancaster Fair Avenue 04/10/24 2211 W Fair Avenue Lancaster OH 43130 18140 39 045 0316.00 Moderate Traditional

Cincinnati East Loan Production Office 06/06/24 151 Castleberry Court Milford OH 45150 17140 39 025 0404.01 Upper Loan Production Only

Tysons Corner Business Production Office 04/01/24 8065 Leesburg Pike Vienna VA 22182 11694 51 059 4605.01 Upper Business Production Only

Frankfort KY (Acquired) 12/27/24 100 KY-676 Frankfort KY 40601 NA 21 073 0704.04 Upper Traditional

Washington DC - 17th St 03/13/25 1604 17th St NW Washington DC 20009 47764 11 001 0053.02 Upper Traditional
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ATM NAME OPENED CLOSED ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP MSA/MD STATE CODE COUNTY CODE CENSUS TRACT INCOME LEVEL ATM TYPE

Owensboro KY - Hayden Road (Acquired) 05/01/23 3250 Hayden Road #3 Owensboro KY 42303 36980 21 059 0014.01 Middle Cash Dispense Only

Owensboro KY - Frederica (Acquired) 05/01/23 3500 Frederica Street Owensboro KY 42301 36980 21 059 0011.00 Upper Cash Dispense Only

Beaver Dam KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 1300 North Main St Beaver Dam KY 42320 NA 21 183 9205.01 Middle Cash Dispense Only

Morgantown KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 112 W G.L. Smith Street Morgantown KY 42261 14540 21 031 9303.02 Moderate Cash Dispense Only

Brownsville KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 113 E. Main Cross Street Brownsville KY 42210 14540 21 061 9204.02 Middle Full Service

Bowling Green KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 751 Campbell Lane Bowling Green KY 42104 14540 21 227 0108.04 Moderate Full Service

Glasgow KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 1006 W. Main Street Glasgow KY 42141 NA 21 009 9504.01 Moderate Cash Dispense Only

Greensburg KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 202 N. Main Street Greensburg KY 42743 NA 21 087 9302.00 Moderate Full Service

Horse Cave KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 201 E. Main Street Horse Cave KY 42743 NA 21 099 9704.00 Moderate Full Service

Munfordville KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 949 S Dixie Highway Munfordville KY 42765 NA 21 099 9705.00 Middle - Distressed or Underserved Full Service

Elizabethtown KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 1690 Ring Road Elizabethtown KY 42701 NA 21 093 0012.00 Upper Cash Dispense Only

Shepherdsville KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 155 Conestoga Parkway Shepherdsville KY 40165 31140 21 029 0207.03 Middle Cash Dispense Only

Louisville KY - Hillview (Acquired) 05/01/23 6980 N. Preston Highway Louisville KY 40229 31140 21 029 0204.02 Middle Full Service

Louisville KY - St Matthews (Acquired) 05/01/23 4304 Shelbyville Road Louisville KY 40207 31140 21 111 0106.02 Middle Cash Dispense Only

Eminence KY - Elm Street (Acquired) 05/01/23 08/04/23 646 Elm Street Eminence KY 40019 31140 21 103 0903.02 Moderate Full Service

Pleasureville KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 5440 Castle Highway Pleasureville KY 40057 31140 21 103 0904.00 Moderate Full Service

Frankfort KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 100 KY-676 Frankfort KY 40601 NA 21 073 0704.04 Upper Cash Dispense Only

Lexington KY - City Center (Acquired) 05/01/23 130 West Main Street Lexington KY 40507 30460 21 067 0001.01 Unknown Cash Dispense Only

Lexington KY - Fountains (Acquired) 05/01/23 3880 Fountainblue Lane, Suite 120 Lexington KY 40513 30460 21 067 0042.07 Upper Cash Dispense Only

Greensburg KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 1 Gabe Road Greensburg KY 42743 NA 21 087 9301.00 Middle - Distressed or Underserved Full Service

Beaver Dam KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 1836 N Main Street Beaver Dam KY 42320 NA 21 183 9205.01 Middle Cash Dispense Only

Beaver Dam KY (Acquired) 05/01/23 1400 S Main Street Beaver Dam KY 42320 NA 21 183 9205.01 Middle Cash Dispense Only

Madisonville OH 10/11/23 5727 Madison Road Cincinnati OH 45227 17140 39 061 0055.00 Moderate Full Service

Cold Spring 04/10/24 136 Plaza Drive Cold Spring KY 41076 17140 21 037 0531.00 Middle Full Service

Ft Wright 04/10/24 3425 Valley Plaza Parkway Fort Mitchell KY 41017 17140 21 117 0647.00 Upper Cash Dispense Only

Lancaster Fair Avenue 04/10/24 2211 W Fair Avenue Lancaster OH 43130 18140 39 045 0316.00 Moderate Full Service

Frankfort KY (Acquired) 12/27/24 100 KY-676 Frankfort KY 40601 NA 21 073 0704.04 Upper Cash Dispense Only

Washington DC- 17th Street 03/13/25 1604 117th St NW Washington DC 20009 47764 11 001 0053.02 Upper Cash Dispense Only
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